


 
March 31, 2023                                        Borough of Mt. Arlington                                        Page No: 1    
12:16 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Range of Checking Accts: GENL FUND CASH  to WIRES           Range of Check Dates: 03/08/23 to 04/04/23
            Report Type: All Checks              Report Format: Detail           Check Type: Computer: Y  Manual: Y  Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH   CURRENT FUND CASH             
 24420  03/09/23   SUEZ     Veolia Water New Jersey                                                                          4737
   23-00341    1  Fire Hydrant Services                  163.68  3-01-25-266-200             Budget                          1    1
                                                                 Fire Hydrant Fees                       
 
 24421  03/09/23   HOME DEP Home Depot USA, Inc.                                                                             4738
   23-00338    1  February Supplies                       16.01  3-01-26-310-300             Budget                          1    1
                                                                 Repair and General Building Maintenance 
   23-00338    2  February Supplies                        2.74  3-01-26-310-300             Budget                          2    1
                                                                 Repair and General Building Maintenance 
   23-00338    3  February Supplies                      296.55  3-01-26-310-300             Budget                          3    1
                                                                 Repair and General Building Maintenance 
   23-00338    4  February Supplies                      132.40  3-01-26-310-300             Budget                          4    1
                                                                 Repair and General Building Maintenance 
   23-00338    5  February Supplies                      312.31  3-01-31-445-322             Budget                          5    1
                                                                 Water Operating Needs And Supplies      
   23-00338    6  February Supplies                       62.22  3-01-31-455-322             Budget                          6    1
                                                                 Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies      
   23-00338    7  February Supplies                      496.41  3-01-26-290-322             Budget                          7    1
                                                                 Roads Operating Needs And Supplies      
   23-00338    8  February Supplies                      111.96  3-01-26-310-300             Budget                          8    1
                                                                 Repair and General Building Maintenance 
   23-00338    9  February Supplies                       84.66  3-01-26-310-300             Budget                          9    1
                                                                 Repair and General Building Maintenance 
                                                       1,515.26 
 
 24422  03/16/23   ATT      AT&T Corp.                                                                                       4740
   23-00379    1  Long Distance Carrier                  269.63  3-01-31-430-406             Budget                          7    1
                                                                 Utilities Phone Miscellaneous           
 
 24423  03/16/23   CABLE    Optimum-Attn 371378                                                                              4740
   23-00373    1  Internet - DPW                         334.87  3-01-31-430-409             Budget                          1    1
                                                                 Utilities Internet Billing              
   23-00373    2  Internet - Sign                        100.55  3-01-31-430-409             Budget                          2    1
                                                                 Utilities Internet Billing              
   23-00373    3  Internet - Fire - Rogerene              60.21  3-01-31-430-409             Budget                          3    1
                                                                 Utilities Internet Billing              
                                                         495.63 
 
 24424  03/16/23   JCPL     JCP&L                                                                                            4740
   23-00376    1  Monthly Electric - Streetscape         353.28  3-01-31-430-405             Budget                          4    1
                                                                 Utilities Street Lights Usage           
   23-00376    2  Monthly Electric - Streetscape          73.96  3-01-31-430-405             Budget                          5    1
                                                                 Utilities Street Lights Usage           
   23-00376    3  Monthly Electric - Streetscape          23.78  3-01-31-430-405             Budget                          6    1
                                                                 Utilities Street Lights Usage           
   23-00381    1  Cove Rd Pump                           125.44  3-01-31-455-420             Budget                          8    1
                                                                 Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use     
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 24424 JCP&L                          Continued
   23-00381    4  Cove Rd Pump                           218.69  3-01-31-455-420             Budget                          9    1
                                                                 Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use     
                                                         795.15 
 
 24425  03/16/23   NJ NATUR NJ Natural Gas Company                                                                           4740
   23-00382    1  Gas Service - Fire Dept                970.89  3-01-31-430-410             Budget                         10    1
                                                                 Utilities Heating / AC/ Oil             
   23-00382    2  Gas Service - Police                   329.23  3-01-31-430-410             Budget                         11    1
                                                                 Utilities Heating / AC/ Oil             
   23-00382    3  Gas Service - Library                  661.24  3-01-31-430-410             Budget                         12    1
                                                                 Utilities Heating / AC/ Oil             
   23-00382    4  Gas Service - DPW                      894.87  3-01-31-430-410             Budget                         13    1
                                                                 Utilities Heating / AC/ Oil             
   23-00382    5  Gas Service - Lake Rogerene            290.00  3-01-31-430-410             Budget                         14    1
                                                                 Utilities Heating / AC/ Oil             
   23-00382    6  Gas Service - Boro Hall                496.68  3-01-31-430-410             Budget                         15    1
                                                                 Utilities Heating / AC/ Oil             
   23-00382    7  Gas Service - Civic Center              42.00  3-01-31-430-410             Budget                         16    1
                                                                 Utilities Heating / AC/ Oil             
                                                       3,684.91 
 
 24426  03/16/23   JCPL     JCP&L                                                                                            4741
   23-00394    1  DPW                                    355.74  3-01-31-430-403             Budget                          1    1
                                                                 Utilities Electric - Buildings          
   23-00394    2  DPW -Garage                             85.63  3-01-31-430-403             Budget                          2    1
                                                                 Utilities Electric - Buildings          
   23-00394    3  Sandra Drive Pump 2                    247.91  3-01-31-455-420             Budget                          3    1
                                                                 Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use     
   23-00394    4  Sandra Drive Pump 1                    364.66  3-01-31-455-420             Budget                          4    1
                                                                 Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use     
   23-00394    5  Old Police Station                       4.09  3-01-31-430-403             Budget                          5    1
                                                                 Utilities Electric - Buildings          
   23-00394    6  Oneida Ave Siren                         4.09  3-01-31-430-403             Budget                          6    1
                                                                 Utilities Electric - Buildings          
   23-00394    7  Boro Hall Offices                      310.05  3-01-31-430-403             Budget                          7    1
                                                                 Utilities Electric - Buildings          
   23-00394    8  Boro Hall                               84.23  3-01-31-430-405             Budget                          8    1
                                                                 Utilities Street Lights Usage           
   23-00394    9  Rogerene Fire House                    347.14  3-01-31-430-403             Budget                          9    1
                                                                 Utilities Electric - Buildings          
   23-00394   10  Bertrand Island Pump                   302.57  3-01-31-430-403             Budget                         10    1
                                                                 Utilities Electric - Buildings          
   23-00394   11  Gazebo                                  76.44  3-01-31-430-404             Budget                         11    1
                                                                 Utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
   23-00394   12  Civic Center                            31.06  3-01-31-430-403             Budget                         12    1
                                                                 Utilities Electric - Buildings          
   23-00394   13  Section 1 Street Lighting               38.96  3-01-31-430-405             Budget                         13    1
                                                                 Utilities Street Lights Usage           
   23-00394   14  Section 2 Street Lighting                4.09  3-01-31-430-405             Budget                         14    1
                                                                 Utilities Street Lights Usage           
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 24426 JCP&L                          Continued
   23-00394   15  Section 3 Street Lighting            1,135.29  3-01-31-430-405             Budget                         15    1
                                                                 Utilities Street Lights Usage           
   23-00394   16  Howard / Seasons Light                  36.07  3-01-26-300-202             Budget                         16    1
                                                                 Traffic Light Billing                   
   23-00394   17  Kadel Booster                          210.87  3-01-31-445-420             Budget                         17    1
                                                                 Water Electric Use Kadel Booster        
   23-00394   18  Police Headquarters                    350.45  3-01-31-430-403             Budget                         18    1
                                                                 Utilities Electric - Buildings          
   23-00394   19  Street Lighting                        822.28  3-01-31-430-404             Budget                         19    1
                                                                 Utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
   23-00394   20  Police Station                         699.62  3-01-31-430-403             Budget                         20    1
                                                                 Utilities Electric - Buildings          
   23-00394   21  Library                                406.09  3-01-31-430-403             Budget                         21    1
                                                                 Utilities Electric - Buildings          
   23-00394   22  Section 5 Street Lighting               21.20  3-01-31-430-405             Budget                         22    1
                                                                 Utilities Street Lights Usage           
   23-00394   23  Section 5 Street Lighting               17.81  3-01-31-430-405             Budget                         23    1
                                                                 Utilities Street Lights Usage           
   23-00394   24  Section 6 Street Lighting                4.09  3-01-31-430-405             Budget                         24    1
                                                                 Utilities Street Lights Usage           
   23-00394   25  Pennington Woods Pump Station           21.84  3-01-31-430-405             Budget                         25    1
                                                                 Utilities Street Lights Usage           
   23-00394   26  Bertrand Island Sign                    28.47  3-01-31-430-405             Budget                         26    1
                                                                 Utilities Street Lights Usage           
   23-00394   27  Police                                  16.85  3-01-31-430-403             Budget                         27    1
                                                                 Utilities Electric - Buildings          
   23-00394   28  Lake Rogerene Firehouse                516.51  3-01-31-430-405             Budget                         28    1
                                                                 Utilities Street Lights Usage           
                                                       6,544.10 
 
 24427  03/22/23   LIBRARY  Mt. Arlington Public Library                                                                     4744
   23-00400    1  Library Tax 2023                    25,000.00  3-01-29-390-423             Budget                          1    1
                                                                 Library To The Trustees                 
 
 24428  03/27/23   CABLE    Optimum-Attn 371378                                                                              4745
   23-00413    1  Boro Hall                              484.05  3-01-31-430-409             Budget                          1    1
                                                                 Utilities Internet Billing              
   23-00413    2  Internet - Fire House                  158.60  3-01-31-430-409             Budget                          2    1
                                                                 Utilities Internet Billing              
   23-00413    3  Internet - Police                      145.55  3-01-31-430-409             Budget                          3    1
                                                                 Utilities Internet Billing              
                                                         788.20 
 
 24429  03/28/23   AMAZON   Amazon Capital Services                                                                          4746
   23-00414    1  Receiptor Rolls                         64.95  3-01-20-130-212             Budget                          1    1
                                                                 Finance Office Supplies                 
   23-00414    2  Ipad Accessories                         9.49  3-01-20-110-212             Budget                          2    1
                                                                 Mayor And Council Office Supplies       
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 24429 Amazon Capital Services        Continued
   23-00414    3  Battery Storage / Sanders               70.82  3-01-26-310-212             Budget                          3    1
                                                                 Buildings & Grounds Office Supplies     
                                                         145.26 
 
 24430  04/04/23   200 CLUB The 200 Club Of Morris County                                                                    4749
   23-00405    1  49th Annual Awards Celebration         230.00  3-01-20-110-222             Budget                        150    1
                                                                 Mayor And Council Training / Events     
 
 24431  04/04/23   ACTION   Action Data Services                                                                             4749
   23-00367    1  Payroll Services                        23.17  2-01-20-120-202             Budget                        109    1
                                                                 Municipal Clerk Payroll Services        
   23-00385    1  Payroll Services                       189.84  3-01-25-252-221             Budget                        122    1
                                                                 O.E.M. Payroll Services                 
   23-00403    1  Payroll Services                       248.50  3-01-31-455-216             Budget                        148    1
                                                                 Sewer Payroll Services                  
   23-00411    1  ACA Implementation and Update        1,438.13  3-01-20-100-209             Budget                        152    1
                                                                 Administrative ADS Payroll Services     
                                                       1,899.64 
 
 24432  04/04/23   AGRA     Agra Enviromental Svcs., Inc.                                                                    4749
   23-00368    1  Water Testing                          201.00  3-01-31-445-225             Budget                        110    1
                                                                 Water Contracted Services               
 
 24433  04/04/23   AHPNJ    AHPNJ                                                                                            4749
   23-00328    1  March Seminar - Kathy Appelby           25.00  3-01-21-180-222             Budget                         43    1
                                                                 Land Use Board Training / Seminars      
 
 24434  04/04/23   ALLSTAR  All-Star ID Systems, Inc.                                                                        4749
   23-00068    1  ID System Upgrade                    4,045.00  3-01-44-903-200             Budget                         10    1
                                                                 Computers All Departments               
 
 24435  04/04/23   AMERIGAS Amerigas Propane, LP                                                                             4749
   23-00392    1  Propane 3.7.23 - Firehouse              94.02  3-01-31-430-410             Budget                        136    1
                                                                 Utilities Heating / AC/ Oil             
   23-00392    2  Propane 3.8.23                         566.43  3-01-31-430-410             Budget                        137    1
                                                                 Utilities Heating / AC/ Oil             
                                                         660.45 
 
 24436  04/04/23   AP CERT  A.P Certified Testing LLC                                                                        4749
   23-00377    1  Hydrant Markers                        982.20  3-01-31-445-322             Budget                        117    1
                                                                 Water Operating Needs And Supplies      
 
 24437  04/04/23   APPRAISE Appraisal Systems, Inc.                                                                          4749
   23-00388    1  Payment 11                           4,200.00  C-04-02-202-001             Budget                        135    1
                                                                 Revaluation Appropriation               
 
 24438  04/04/23   ATLA     Atlantic Communications &                                                                        4749
   23-00398    1  Fix Siren - Chiefs Car                 468.95  3-01-25-255-330             Budget                        142    1
                                                                 Fire Dept - Repair Chiefs Car -80       
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 24439  04/04/23   ATLANTI  Atlantic Salt, Inc.                                                                              4749
   23-00364    1  153.14 Tons of Salt                 12,557.48  3-01-26-290-375             Budget                        104    1
                                                                 Roads Salt And Grits                    
   23-00364    2  104.57 Tons of Salt                  8,574.74  3-01-26-290-375             Budget                        105    1
                                                                 Roads Salt And Grits                    
   23-00364    3  108.33 ons of Salt                   8,883.06  3-01-26-290-375             Budget                        106    1
                                                                 Roads Salt And Grits                    
                                                      30,015.28 
 
 24440  04/04/23   BARRIA   Sonia Barria                                                                                     4749
   23-00249    1  Interpertation Services                122.50  3-01-43-491-203             Budget                         27    1
                                                                 Court Expenses                          
   23-00322    1  Interpertation Services                175.00  3-01-43-491-203             Budget                         36    1
                                                                 Court Expenses                          
                                                         297.50 
 
 24441  04/04/23   BLUE     Blue Diamond Disposal, Inc.                                                                      4749
   23-00355    1  Rate Adjustment - Feb                  367.05  3-01-26-305-383             Budget                         72    1
                                                                 Garbage Blue Diamond Contract           
 
 24442  04/04/23   BROOKWOO Brookwood Electric, LLC                                                                          4749
   23-00343    1  Disconnect Street Light                340.00  3-01-26-310-215             Budget                         60    1
                                                                 Buildings & Grounds Street Light Mtcs.  
   23-00409    1  Service Call - Firemans Field          150.00  3-01-26-310-303             Budget                        151    1
                                                                 Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance       
                                                         490.00 
 
 24443  04/04/23   BULLSEYE BEC Compliance                                                                                   4749
   23-00401    1  Monthly Compliance                     135.00  2-01-26-310-300             Budget                        144    1
                                                                 Repair and General Building Maintenance 
   23-00401    2  Monthly Compliance                     145.00  3-01-26-310-300             Budget                        145    1
                                                                 Repair and General Building Maintenance 
   23-00401    4  UST Registraion                        100.00  3-01-26-310-300             Budget                        146    1
                                                                 Repair and General Building Maintenance 
                                                         380.00 
 
 24444  04/04/23   CALDWELL J Caldwell & Associates, LLC                                                                     4749
   23-00347    1  Professional Services                  130.00  2-01-21-180-305             Budget                         63    1
                                                                 Land Use Board Planner                  
 
 24445  04/04/23   CASTLE   Castle Printing, CO.                                                                             4749
   23-00331    1  New Business Cards                      60.00  3-01-25-240-212             Budget                         49    1
                                                                 Police Office Supplies                  
   23-00399    1  Shred Day Signs                        110.00  G-02-55-920-002             Budget                        143    1
                                                                 Appropriated Reserve Clean Communities  
                                                         170.00 
 
 24446  04/04/23   COLLIERS Colliers Engineering & Design                                                                    4749
   23-00334    1  Hartz Mountain Project               1,050.00  T-14-56-878-011             Budget                         52    1
                                                                 Hartz Mountain Industries               
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 24447  04/04/23   COMPUTER Computer Square Inc.                                                                             4749
   23-00356    1  E-Tickets                              678.00  2-01-25-240-322             Budget                         73    1
                                                                 Police Operating Needs And Supplies     
 
 24448  04/04/23   COU      County Welding Supply, Inc.                                                                      4749
   23-00336    1  Rental                                  16.00  3-01-31-455-322             Budget                         54    1
                                                                 Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies      
 
 24449  04/04/23   CP NJ    CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC                                                          04/04/23 VOID         0
 
 24450  04/04/23   CP NJ    CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC                                                                             4749
   23-00358    1  4 Cove Rd                              130.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         76    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358    2  10 Circle                               63.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         77    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358    3  10 Cove Rd                             170.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         78    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358    4  10 Parker                               63.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         79    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358    5  11 James                                63.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         80    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358    6  14 James                               130.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         81    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358    7  16 Hover                                43.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         82    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358    8  20 Southard Dr                          63.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         83    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358    9  37 Roosevelt Way                        63.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         84    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358   10  41 W Bertrand                          130.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         85    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358   11  42 Mountainview                        130.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         86    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358   12  56 Mountainview                        130.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         87    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358   13  59 Mountainview                        130.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         88    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358   14  60 Mountainview                        130.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         89    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358   15  65 Mountainview                        130.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         90    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358   16  69 Mountainview                        130.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         91    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358   17  78 Mountainview                        130.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         92    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358   18  82 Mountainview                        130.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         93    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358   19  145 McGregor                           130.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         94    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358   20  150 McGregor                           170.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         95    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
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 24450 CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC           Continued
   23-00358   21  705 Reba                                43.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         96    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358   22  Cove/Parker/Circle/Southard            229.00  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         97    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358   23  McGregor Ave / James Main              229.00  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         98    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00358   24  Mountainview Ave Main Install        1,313.50  T-14-56-860-222             Budget                         99    1
                                                                 193310 NJ Natural Gas                   
   23-00384    1  Wastewater Systems                     773.50  3-01-31-455-294             Budget                        120    1
                                                                 Sewer Engineering Services              
   23-00384    2  Water System General                 2,539.25  3-01-31-445-294             Budget                        121    1
                                                                 Water Engineering Services              
   23-00386    1  General Engineering                    735.00  3-01-20-165-225             Budget                        123    1
                                                                 General Engineering Services            
   23-00386    2  High Pressure Booster                7,588.80  C-04-12-022-001             Budget                        124    1
                                                                 High Pressure Booster Station           
   23-00386    3  Lake Rogerene Amendment                570.50  3-01-20-165-225             Budget                        125    1
                                                                 General Engineering Services            
   23-00386    4  Landfill Monitoring                    813.00  3-01-32-465-012             Budget                        126    1
                                                                 Engineering Expenses                    
   23-00386    5  Landfill Monitoring                    362.00  3-01-20-165-225             Budget                        127    1
                                                                 General Engineering Services            
   23-00386    6  MCMUA Water Allocation                 189.00  3-01-20-165-225             Budget                        128    1
                                                                 General Engineering Services            
   23-00386    7  Stormwater Compliance                4,014.25  3-01-20-165-225             Budget                        129    1
                                                                 General Engineering Services            
   23-00386    8  Watershed Restoration                1,200.00  3-01-20-165-225             Budget                        130    1
                                                                 General Engineering Services            
   23-00386    9  Roxbury Inter-local agreement          472.50  3-01-20-165-225             Budget                        131    1
                                                                 General Engineering Services            
   23-00386   10  Schmitz Tank                           376.00  C-04-07-202-002             Budget                        132    1
                                                                 Schmitz Terrace Standpip Rehab Sect 20  
   23-00386   11  Wastewater system Services           1,217.50  3-01-20-165-225             Budget                        133    1
                                                                 General Engineering Services            
   23-00386   12  Water System General Services        1,878.50  3-01-20-165-225             Budget                        134    1
                                                                 General Engineering Services            
   23-00431    1  Orchards - 181 Howard                1,009.50  T-14-56-877-001             Budget                        164    1
                                                                 6000286539 Orchards At Mt. Arlington LLC
   23-00432    1  28 Cove - Whaley                       519.75  T-14-56-878-009             Budget                        165    1
                                                                 Whaley - 28 Cove                        
                                                      28,342.05 
 
 24451  04/04/23   CQ       CQ Fluency                                                                                       4749
   23-00333    1  Interpretation Services                 28.05  3-01-43-491-203             Budget                         51    1
                                                                 Court Expenses                          
 
 24452  04/04/23   CUSTOM   Custom Bandag-Wharton                                                                            4749
   23-00282    1  Tires - Police                         837.24  3-01-25-240-345             Budget                         30    1
                                                                 Police Tires And Car Wash               
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 24453  04/04/23   DECKER   Jay Decker                                                                                       4749
   23-00342    1  Refund of Escrow                     1,062.75  T-14-56-860-275             Budget                         59    1
                                                                 6000300316 Jay Decker 52 W Bertrand Rd  
 
 24454  04/04/23   DEERPARK Ready Refresh Div. of Nestle                                                                     4749
   23-00412    1  Water Delivery                          30.45  3-01-26-310-299             Budget                        153    1
                                                                 Buildings/Grounds Bottled Water Delivery
   23-00412    2  Water Delivery                         143.01  3-01-26-310-299             Budget                        154    1
                                                                 Buildings/Grounds Bottled Water Delivery
                                                         173.46 
 
 24455  04/04/23   DELTA    Delta Dental of N.J., LLC                                                                        4749
   23-00353    1  Dental Premiums                         47.63  3-01-23-220-314             Budget                         67    1
                                                                 Fulltime Dental Premium                 
   23-00353    2  Dental Premiums                         47.63  3-01-23-220-314             Budget                         68    1
                                                                 Fulltime Dental Premium                 
   23-00353    3  Dental Premiums                      1,703.95  3-01-23-220-314             Budget                         69    1
                                                                 Fulltime Dental Premium                 
   23-00353    4  Dental Premiums                      1,353.65  3-01-23-220-314             Budget                         70    1
                                                                 Fulltime Dental Premium                 
                                                       3,152.86 
 
 24456  04/04/23   DONDERO  Barbara & Dennis Dondero                                                                         4749
   23-00344    1  Refund of Escrow                       676.00  T-14-56-878-007             Budget                         61    1
                                                                 Dondero - 23 Windemere                  
 
 24457  04/04/23   DOVER    Dover Brake & Clutch, Inc.                                                                       4749
   23-00291    1  Supplies                                43.38  3-01-26-290-423             Budget                         31    1
                                                                 Roads Mechanic Supplies                 
   23-00324    1  Supplies                               109.70  3-01-26-290-423             Budget                         38    1
                                                                 Roads Mechanic Supplies                 
   23-00324    2  Supplies                                39.62  3-01-26-290-423             Budget                         39    1
                                                                 Roads Mechanic Supplies                 
   23-00339    1  Misc. Supplies                          94.20  3-01-26-290-373             Budget                         57    1
                                                                 Roads Backhoe And Skidsteer Maintenance 
   23-00371    1  Supplies  - Frieghtliner                86.17  3-01-26-290-373             Budget                        113    1
                                                                 Roads Backhoe And Skidsteer Maintenance 
                                                         373.07 
 
 24458  04/04/23   ECOLO005 Eco Logic Environmental Testin                                                                   4749
   23-00043    1  Tank Cleaning                        2,025.00  3-01-31-430-411             Budget                          7    1
                                                                 Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases     
 
 24459  04/04/23   ELKS     Lake Hopatcong Elks #782                                                                         4749
   23-00045    3  Monthly Rental                         150.00  3-01-27-362-201             Budget                          8    1
                                                                 Senior Citizens' Elk's Lodge Rental     
 
 24460  04/04/23   FIREONE  Firefighter One, LLC                                                                             4749
   23-00332    1  Fit Testing                            930.00  3-01-25-255-222             Budget                         50    1
                                                                 Fire Department Training / Seminars     
   23-00361    1  Repair Captains Gear                    41.12  3-01-25-255-321             Budget                        102    1
                                                                 Fire Department New Protective Gear     
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 24460 Firefighter One, LLC           Continued
   23-00366    1  Hose Repair                          2,870.00  3-01-25-255-322             Budget                        108    1
                                                                 Fire Department Operating Needs/Supplies
                                                       3,841.12 
 
 24461  04/04/23   GENER005 General Code, LLC                                                                                4749
   23-00257    1  Borough Code, Supplement 5           2,751.72  3-01-20-100-210             Budget                         28    1
                                                                 Admin Electronic Update Of Ordinances   
 
 24462  04/04/23   GRIFF    Griffith-Allied Trucking, LLC                                                                    4749
   23-00335    1  Fuel 1.9.23                          3,842.13  3-01-31-430-411             Budget                         53    1
                                                                 Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases     
 
 24463  04/04/23   HICOKJ   Janis Hicok                                                                                      4749
   23-00088    1  1st Quarter Reimbursement              494.70  3-01-23-220-312             Budget                         13    1
                                                                 Medicare Part B Reimbursement           
 
 24464  04/04/23   JACQU010 Jacqueline Tillson                                                                               4749
   22-01094    1  Professional Services                  600.00  2-01-31-445-222             Budget                          3    1
                                                                 Water Training / Seminars               
 
 24465  04/04/23   JCPL     JCP&L                                                                                            4749
   23-00436    1  Cove Rd Pump                            51.19  3-01-31-455-420             Budget                        167    1
                                                                 Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use     
   23-00436    2  Cove Rd Pump                            56.59  3-01-31-455-420             Budget                        168    1
                                                                 Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use     
   23-00436    3  Cove Rd Pump                            12.90  3-01-31-455-420             Budget                        169    1
                                                                 Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use     
                                                         120.68 
 
 24466  04/04/23   JEFFLUMB JEFFERSON LUMBER                                                                                 4749
   23-00066    1  Pressure Treated Wood                2,414.00  3-01-26-310-303             Budget                          9    1
                                                                 Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance       
 
 24467  04/04/23   JESSUP   McManimon,Scotland&Baumann LLC                                                                   4749
   23-00337    1  Professional Services                3,341.79  3-01-20-155-246             Budget                         55    1
                                                                 Legal Services General Counsel          
   23-00337    2  Professional Services                   86.00  3-01-20-155-246             Budget                         56    1
                                                                 Legal Services General Counsel          
                                                       3,427.79 
 
 24468  04/04/23   JOANNE01 JoAnne Sendler                                                                                   4749
   23-00147    1  1st Quarter Reimbursement              494.70  3-01-23-220-312             Budget                         14    1
                                                                 Medicare Part B Reimbursement           
 
 24469  04/04/23   KENV     Kenvil Power Eqpt., Inc.                                                                         4749
   23-00365    1  Repair Carb - Chainsaw                 164.24  3-01-25-255-322             Budget                        107    1
                                                                 Fire Department Operating Needs/Supplies
 
 24470  04/04/23   KINSMAN  Kinsman Company, Inc                                                                             4749
   23-00190    1  Westminster Brackets                 2,045.00  3-01-26-310-215             Budget                         25    1
                                                                 Buildings & Grounds Street Light Mtcs.  
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 24471  04/04/23   LAKEAUTO Lakeland Auto Parts                                                                              4749
   23-00148    7  Supplies                                45.48  3-01-26-290-377             Budget                         15    1
                                                                 Roads Dial-A-Ride Vehicle Maintenance   
   23-00148    8  Supplies                                13.29  3-01-26-290-377             Budget                         16    1
                                                                 Roads Dial-A-Ride Vehicle Maintenance   
   23-00148    9  Supplies                                61.99  3-01-26-290-423             Budget                         17    1
                                                                 Roads Mechanic Supplies                 
   23-00148   10  Supplies                               195.54  3-01-26-290-423             Budget                         18    1
                                                                 Roads Mechanic Supplies                 
   23-00148   11  2023 Blanket                            35.98  3-01-26-290-423             Budget                         19    1
                                                                 Roads Mechanic Supplies                 
   23-00148   12  Supplies                               185.95  3-01-26-290-423             Budget                         20    1
                                                                 Roads Mechanic Supplies                 
   23-00148   13  Supplies                                14.95  3-01-26-290-423             Budget                         21    1
                                                                 Roads Mechanic Supplies                 
   23-00148   14  Supplies                                17.94  3-01-26-290-423             Budget                         22    1
                                                                 Roads Mechanic Supplies                 
                                                         571.12 
 
 24472  04/04/23   LAKEL005 Lakeland Bus Lines                                                                               4749
   23-00396    1  Senior Trip to Silver Birches        1,150.00  3-01-27-362-200             Budget                        139    1
                                                                 Senior Citizens' Trips And Expenses     
 
 24473  04/04/23   LANDING  Terence J. Service Center Inc.                                                                   4749
   23-00357    1  Vehcile Repairs 214 , 113               80.57  3-01-25-240-343             Budget                         74    1
                                                                 Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance 
   23-00357    2  Vehcile Repairs 214 , 113            1,940.31  3-01-25-240-343             Budget                         75    1
                                                                 Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance 
                                                       2,020.88 
 
 24474  04/04/23   LTI      LTI, Inc.                                                                                        4749
   23-00430    1  Landscaping Services                 3,765.00  3-01-26-310-305             Budget                        163    1
                                                                 Buildings & Grounds Landscaping Contract
 
 24475  04/04/23   MAKO     Mako Heating/Air Conditioning                                                                    4749
   23-00362    1  Service Boiler at Boro Hall          1,620.00  3-01-26-310-300             Budget                        103    1
                                                                 Repair and General Building Maintenance 
   23-00421    1  Repair Heat at Boro Hall               423.17  3-01-26-310-300             Budget                        156    1
                                                                 Repair and General Building Maintenance 
                                                       2,043.17 
 
 24476  04/04/23   MARKK005 Mark Kramaritsch                                                                                 4749
   22-00844    1  Reimburse - Coach Requirements          25.38  2-01-27-363-211             Budget                          1    1
                                                                 Rec Commission Fingerprint Reimbursement
   22-00844    2  Reimburse - Coach Requirements          45.00  T-13-56-872-011             Budget                          2    1
                                                                 Recreation Rutger's Safety Classes      
                                                          70.38 
 
 24477  04/04/23   MARTIN   Wesley Martin                                                                                    4749
   23-00420    1  Reimburse for Helmet Shields           287.41  3-01-25-255-321             Budget                        155    1
                                                                 Fire Department New Protective Gear     
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 24478  04/04/23   MCAANJ   MCAA of New Jersey                                                                               4749
   23-00350    1  Annual Spring Conference               255.00  3-01-43-491-203             Budget                         65    1
                                                                 Court Expenses                          
 
 24479  04/04/23   MGL      MGL Printing Solutions, LLC                                                                      4749
   23-00274    1  Sewer Bills                            417.50  3-01-31-455-227             Budget                         29    1
                                                                 Sewer Preprinted Bills And Notices      
 
 24480  04/04/23   MILLENNI Millennium Strategies                                                                            4749
   23-00428    1  Consultng Services                   3,000.00  3-01-20-100-232             Budget                        161    1
                                                                 Administrative Grant Consulting Services
 
 24481  04/04/23   MOLENSTK Kenneth Molenstra                                                                                4749
   23-00087    1  1st Qtr Medical Reimbursement          494.70  3-01-23-220-312             Budget                         12    1
                                                                 Medicare Part B Reimbursement           
 
 24482  04/04/23   MOLENSTR Susan Molenstra                                                                                  4749
   23-00086    1  1st Qtr Medical Reimbursement          494.70  3-01-23-220-312             Budget                         11    1
                                                                 Medicare Part B Reimbursement           
 
 24483  04/04/23   MOMAR    Momar                                                                                            4749
   23-00234    1  Supplies                               530.70  3-01-31-455-322             Budget                         26    1
                                                                 Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies      
 
 24484  04/04/23   MORR001  Morris County MUA                                                                                4749
   23-00360    2  Roll off                               944.00  G-02-55-920-005             Budget                        101    1
                                                                 Appr.Reserve Recycling Tonnage Grant    
 
 24485  04/04/23   MT ARL S Mount Arlington School                                                                           4749
   23-00378    1  2023 Achievement Awards                200.00  3-01-20-110-204             Budget                        118    1
                                                                 Mayor And Council Expenses              
 
 24486  04/04/23   NJAPZ    NJ Association Of Planning                                                                       4749
   23-00326    1  2023 Membership Dues                   100.00  3-01-21-180-219             Budget                         41    1
                                                                 Land Use Board Membership Dues          
   23-00327    1  Spring Seminar - 3.30.23                50.00  3-01-21-180-222             Budget                         42    1
                                                                 Land Use Board Training / Seminars      
                                                         150.00 
 
 24487  04/04/23   NJCAA    North Jersey Court Admin Assn                                                                    4749
   23-00404    1  Spring Conference 4.28.23               65.00  3-01-43-491-203             Budget                        149    1
                                                                 Court Expenses                          
 
 24488  04/04/23   NJDOH    NJ Dept Of Health & Sr. Svcs.                                                                    4749
   23-00340    1  February Animal Licensing Fees          49.00  T-12-56-850-003             Budget                         58    1
                                                                 Dog Fees Due To The State Of New Jersey 
 
 24489  04/04/23   NJDOT    NJ Dept. Of Transportation                                                                       4749
   23-00383    1  Traffic Light Maintenance            5,597.09  3-01-31-430-405             Budget                        119    1
                                                                 Utilities Street Lights Usage           
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 24490  04/04/23   NJLBHA   NJ Local Bd. Of Health Assn.                                                                     4749
   23-00161    1  Annual Local BOH Membership             95.00  3-01-27-330-219             Budget                         24    1
                                                                 Board Of Health Membership Dues         
 
 24491  04/04/23   NJSLOM   NJ League of Municipalities                                                                      4749
   23-00349    1  Mayors Legislative Day                  25.00  3-01-20-110-222             Budget                         64    1
                                                                 Mayor And Council Training / Events     
 
 24492  04/04/23   ONECALL  One Call Concepts, Inc.                                                                          4749
   23-00149    3  February Call Outs                      36.45  3-01-31-445-225             Budget                         23    1
                                                                 Water Contracted Services               
 
 24493  04/04/23   PROF     Prof. Government Educators Inc                                                                   4749
   23-00330    1  Bankruptcy Webinar 4.25.23              45.00  3-01-31-445-222             Budget                         48    1
                                                                 Water Training / Seminars               
   23-00330    1  Bankruptcy Webinar 4.25.23              45.00  3-01-20-145-222             Budget                         48    2
                                                                 Tax Collector Training / Seminars       
                                                          90.00 
 
 24494  04/04/23   REC      Mt. Arlington Rec. Commission                                                                    4749
   23-00435    1  Concession Stand Change Fund           100.00  T-13-56-872-007             Budget                        166    1
                                                                 Recreation Concession Stand             
 
 24495  04/04/23   RND      RND Auto & Truck LLC                                                                             4749
   23-00359    1  Output Speed Sensor                    163.36  3-01-26-290-422             Budget                        100    1
                                                                 Roads Vehicles' Maintenance             
 
 24496  04/04/23   ROXBURY  New Jersey Hills Media Group                                                                     4749
   23-00423    1  Land Use 23-003 - Agatino              179.03  T-14-56-878-010             Budget                        157    1
                                                                 Agatino - 133 McGregor                  
   23-00423    2  Land Use 23-002 - Pub 199              165.08  T-14-56-877-003             Budget                        158    1
                                                                 PUB 199                                 
   23-00423    3  Land Use 2023 Meeting Dates             36.74  3-01-21-180-215             Budget                        159    1
                                                                 Land Use Board Advertising              
                                                         380.85 
 
 24497  04/04/23   SANCHEZ  Tony Sanchez, LTD                                                                                4749
   23-00305    2  Supplies for Truck 15                  332.00  3-01-26-290-423             Budget                         34    1
                                                                 Roads Mechanic Supplies                 
 
 24498  04/04/23   SCH      Sheaffer Supply, Inc.                                                                            4749
   23-00325    1  Supplies                                99.87  3-01-31-455-322             Budget                         40    1
                                                                 Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies      
   23-00372    1  Supplies                               274.79  3-01-31-455-322             Budget                        114    1
                                                                 Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies      
                                                         374.66 
 
 24499  04/04/23   SCHOOL   Treasurer, Board of Education                                                                    4749
   23-00429    1  April School Tax                   986,585.00  3-01-55-900-004             Budget                        162    1
                                                                 Local School Tax                        
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 24500  04/04/23   SEC      Security One Alarms, Inc.                                                                        4749
   23-00329    1  Civic Center Monitoring                117.00  3-01-26-310-302             Budget                         44    1
                                                                 Buildings & Grounds Alarm Maintenance   
   23-00329    2  Police Dept Monitoring                 195.00  3-01-26-310-302             Budget                         45    1
                                                                 Buildings & Grounds Alarm Maintenance   
   23-00329    3  DPW Monitoring                          72.00  3-01-26-310-302             Budget                         46    1
                                                                 Buildings & Grounds Alarm Maintenance   
   23-00329    4  Boro Hall  Monitoring                  117.00  3-01-26-310-302             Budget                         47    1
                                                                 Buildings & Grounds Alarm Maintenance   
   23-00402    1  Install 2 Panic Buttons                365.00  3-01-26-310-302             Budget                        147    1
                                                                 Buildings & Grounds Alarm Maintenance   
                                                         866.00 
 
 24501  04/04/23   TOMQ     Tom Quillinan                                                                                    4749
   23-00352    1  uAttend Reimbursement                   33.00  3-01-26-310-216             Budget                         66    1
                                                                 Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services        
 
 24502  04/04/23   TSUJ     TSUJ CORPORATION                                                                                 4749
   23-00437    1  Payment 4 - Final Payment            3,578.84  C-04-10-020-001             Budget                        170    1
                                                                 Purchase and Install of Generators      
   23-00437    2  Payment 4 - Final Payment           42,000.00  C-04-14-022-001             Budget                        171    1
                                                                 Building Generators                     
   23-00437    3  Payment 4 - Final Payment            3,469.16  3-01-26-310-309             Budget                        172    1
                                                                 Buildings/Grounds Generator Mtc/Repairs 
                                                      49,048.00 
 
 24503  04/04/23   TURNOUT  Turn Out Uniforms, Inc.                                                                          4749
   23-00012    1  Gonzalez Class A Uniform               440.98  2-01-25-255-321             Budget                          5    1
                                                                 Fire Department New Protective Gear     
   23-00012    2  Gonzalez Class A Uniform               113.00  2-01-25-255-321             Budget                          6    1
                                                                 Fire Department New Protective Gear     
                                                         553.98 
 
 24504  04/04/23   USABLUE  USABLUEBOOK                                                                                      4749
   23-00323    1  Supplies                               173.46  3-01-31-445-322             Budget                         37    1
                                                                 Water Operating Needs And Supplies      
   23-00354    1  Supplies                                32.76  2-01-26-310-212             Budget                         71    1
                                                                 Buildings & Grounds Office Supplies     
                                                         206.22 
 
 24505  04/04/23   VER001   Verizon New Jersey, Inc.                                                                         4749
   23-00427    1  Local Carrier Service                4,524.95  3-01-31-430-406             Budget                        160    1
                                                                 Utilities Phone Miscellaneous           
 
 24506  04/04/23   VERIZONW Verizon Wireless, Inc.                                                                           4749
   23-00397    1  Wireless Bill                          304.10  3-01-31-430-406             Budget                        140    1
                                                                 Utilities Phone Miscellaneous           
   23-00397    2  Wireless Bill                          735.59  3-01-31-430-406             Budget                        141    1
                                                                 Utilities Phone Miscellaneous           
                                                       1,039.69 
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 24507  04/04/23   WB MASON W.B. Mason Company, Inc.                                                                         4749
   23-00345    1  Office Supplies                        148.70  3-01-20-130-212             Budget                         62    1
                                                                 Finance Office Supplies                 
   23-00345    1  Office Supplies                         17.67  3-01-20-120-212             Budget                         62    2
                                                                 Municipal Clerk Office Supplies/Notices 
   23-00345    1  Office Supplies                         68.95  3-01-20-100-212             Budget                         62    3
                                                                 Administrative Office Supplies          
                                                         235.32 
 
 24508  04/04/23   WELD     Weldon Quarry Company, LLC                                                                       4749
   23-00313    1  Asphalt                                368.00  3-01-26-290-322             Budget                         35    1
                                                                 Roads Operating Needs And Supplies      
   23-00395    1  Asphalt                                362.00  3-01-26-290-322             Budget                        138    1
                                                                 Roads Operating Needs And Supplies      
                                                         730.00 
 
 24509  04/04/23   WEST001  West Chester Machinery And                                                                       4749
   23-00304    1  Supplies for Truck 4                   174.90  3-01-26-290-423             Budget                         33    1
                                                                 Roads Mechanic Supplies                 
   23-00370    1  Supplies for Truck 4                   144.76  3-01-26-290-423             Budget                        111    1
                                                                 Roads Mechanic Supplies                 
   23-00370    2  Supplies for Truck 4                   241.65  3-01-26-290-423             Budget                        112    1
                                                                 Roads Mechanic Supplies                 
                                                         561.31 
 
 24510  04/04/23   WHITTEN  Mr. Arthur Whitten                                                                               4749
   23-00374    1  Reimburse 1st Qtr Medicaid B           494.70  3-01-23-220-312             Budget                        115    1
                                                                 Medicare Part B Reimbursement           
 
 24511  04/04/23   WHITTEN1 Mrs. Barbara Whitten                                                                             4749
   23-00375    1  Reimburse 1st Qtr Medicaid B           494.70  3-01-23-220-312             Budget                        116    1
                                                                 Medicare Part B Reimbursement           
 
 24512  04/04/23   WITMER   Witmer Public Safety Group Inc                                                                   4749
   22-01465    1  Chargers                               507.46  2-01-25-255-322             Budget                          4    1
                                                                 Fire Department Operating Needs/Supplies
   23-00296    1  2 Calibration Cylinders                514.00  3-01-25-255-322             Budget                         32    1
                                                                 Fire Department Operating Needs/Supplies
                                                       1,021.46 
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     92          1       1,212,821.75               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     92          1       1,212,821.75               0.00 
 
WIRES            wires                         
 31523  03/09/23   NJSHBP   NJ Health Benefits Program                                                                       4739
   23-00346    1  Health Benefits  - F/T              77,147.51  3-01-23-220-233             Budget                          1    1
                                                                 Fulltime Health Benefits                



 
March 31, 2023                                        Borough of Mt. Arlington                                        Page No: 15   
12:16 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

WIRES            wires                          Continued
 31523 NJ Health Benefits Program     Continued
   23-00346    2  Health Benefits  - Retiree          28,427.83  3-01-23-220-313             Budget                          2    1
                                                                 Retirees' Health Benefits               
                                                     105,575.34 
 
 31723  03/20/23   BORO     Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll                                                                    4743
   23-00390    1  Payroll 3.17.23                      3,190.73  3-01-20-100-100             Budget                          1    1
                                                                 Administrative Regular Payroll          
   23-00390    2  Payroll 3.17.23                      5,461.00  3-01-20-120-100             Budget                          2    1
                                                                 Municipal Clerk Regular Payroll         
   23-00390    3  Payroll 3.17.23                      3,563.00  3-01-20-130-100             Budget                          3    1
                                                                 Finance Regular Payroll                 
   23-00390    4  Payroll 3.17.23                        997.00  3-01-20-150-100             Budget                          4    1
                                                                 Tax Assessor Regular Payroll            
   23-00390    5  Payroll 3.17.23                      2,030.75  3-01-20-145-100             Budget                          5    1
                                                                 Tax Collector Regular Payroll           
   23-00390    6  Payroll 3.17.23                      1,232.00  3-01-21-180-100             Budget                          6    1
                                                                 Land Use Board Payroll                  
   23-00390    7  Payroll 3.17.23                      1,201.06  3-01-22-200-100             Budget                          7    1
                                                                 Zoning Payroll                          
   23-00390    8  Payroll 3.17.23                     57,310.27  3-01-25-240-100             Budget                          8    1
                                                                 Police Regular Payroll                  
   23-00390    9  Payroll 3.17.23                      6,265.50  3-01-25-240-101             Budget                          9    1
                                                                 Police Overtime Payroll                 
   23-00390   10  Payroll 3.17.23                     10,115.00  T-13-56-871-072             Budget                         10    1
                                                                 GRAY SUPPLY                             
   23-00390   11  Payroll 3.17.23                        204.47  3-01-25-252-100             Budget                         11    1
                                                                 Office Of Emergency Management Salary   
   23-00390   12  Payroll 3.17.23                     10,224.22  3-01-26-290-100             Budget                         12    1
                                                                 Roads Regular Payroll                   
   23-00390   13  Payroll 3.17.23                      2,699.09  3-01-26-290-101             Budget                         13    1
                                                                 Roads Overtime Payroll                  
   23-00390   14  Payroll 3.17.23                      6,112.04  3-01-29-390-100             Budget                         14    1
                                                                 Library Salary & Wages                  
   23-00390   15  Payroll 3.17.23                      1,753.00  3-01-31-444-100             Budget                         15    1
                                                                 Water Salary/Wage                       
   23-00390   16  Payroll 3.17.23                      2,092.85  3-01-31-455-100             Budget                         16    1
                                                                 Sewer S/W                               
   23-00390   17  Payroll 3.17.23                      5,772.04  3-01-43-491-101             Budget                         17    1
                                                                 Joint Court Salary/Wage                 
   23-00390   18  Payroll 3.17.23                        832.00  3-01-27-360-100             Budget                         18    1
                                                                 Recreation Secretary Salary & Wage      
   23-00390   19  Payroll 3.17.23                        180.00  3-01-26-290-104             Budget                         19    1
                                                                 Roads On Call Payroll $90.00/Week       
   23-00390   20  Payroll 3.17.23                      1,314.61  3-01-26-305-100             Budget                         20    1
                                                                 Garbage Regular Payroll                 
   23-00390   21  Payroll 3.17.23                      1,969.27  3-01-26-310-100             Budget                         21    1
                                                                 Building & Grounds Payroll              
   23-00390   22  Payroll 3.17.23                      1,532.66  3-01-27-361-101             Budget                         22    1
                                                                 Dial-A-Ride Salary                      
   23-00390   23  Payroll 3.17.23                      1,369.00  3-01-22-195-100             Budget                         23    1
                                                                 Construction Payroll                    
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Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

WIRES            wires                          Continued
 31723 Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll  Continued
   23-00390   24  Payroll 3.17.23                         60.00  3-01-27-330-120             Budget                         24    1
                                                                 Board of Health Salary                  
   23-00390   25  Payroll 3.17.23                        225.00  3-01-27-340-120             Budget                         25    1
                                                                 Animal Control Salary                   
   23-00390   26  Payroll 3.17.23                        983.00  3-01-32-467-100             Budget                         26    1
                                                                 Recycling Payroll                       
   23-00390   28  Payroll 3.17.23                        100.57  3-01-26-305-217             Budget                         27    1
                                                                 Garbage FICA                            
   23-00390   29  Payroll 3.17.23                        160.10  3-01-31-455-217             Budget                         28    1
                                                                 Sewer FICA                              
   23-00390   30  Payroll 3.17.23                        134.10  3-01-31-445-217             Budget                         29    1
                                                                 Water FICA                              
   23-00390   31  Payroll 3.17.23                        467.57  3-01-29-390-416             Budget                         30    1
                                                                 Library FICA                            
   23-00390   32  Payroll 3.17.23                      8,358.61  3-01-36-472-200             Budget                         31    1
                                                                 FICA General                            
   23-00390   33  Payroll 3.17.23                         72.74  3-01-20-100-100             Budget                         32    1
                                                                 Administrative Regular Payroll          
                                                     137,983.25 
 
  1012  03/31/23   BJS      BJ'S Wholesale Club, Inc.                                                                        4748
   23-00422    1  Concession Stand Supplies              259.36  3-01-27-363-210             Budget                          1    1
                                                                 Recreation Commission Easter Egg Hunt   
 
 33123  03/31/23   BORO     Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll                                                                    4747
   23-00426    1  Payroll 3.31.23                        612.00  3-01-20-100-100             Budget                          1    1
                                                                 Administrative Regular Payroll          
   23-00426    2  Payroll 3.31.23                      2,221.51  3-01-20-110-100             Budget                          2    1
                                                                 Mayor And Council Regular Payroll       
   23-00426    3  Payroll 3.31.23                      4,125.18  3-01-20-120-100             Budget                          3    1
                                                                 Municipal Clerk Regular Payroll         
   23-00426    4  Payroll 3.31.23                      1,590.00  3-01-20-130-100             Budget                          4    1
                                                                 Finance Regular Payroll                 
   23-00426    5  Payroll 3.31.23                         43.00  3-01-20-150-100             Budget                          5    1
                                                                 Tax Assessor Regular Payroll            
   23-00426    6  Payroll 3.31.23                        505.00  3-01-21-180-100             Budget                          6    1
                                                                 Land Use Board Payroll                  
   23-00426    7  Payroll 3.31.23                        585.21  3-01-22-195-100             Budget                          7    1
                                                                 Construction Payroll                    
   23-00426    8  Payroll 3.31.23                      1,566.24  3-01-22-200-100             Budget                          8    1
                                                                 Zoning Payroll                          
   23-00426    9  Payroll 3.31.23                     61,310.27  3-01-25-240-100             Budget                          9    1
                                                                 Police Regular Payroll                  
   23-00426   10  Payroll 3.31.23                     11,485.69  3-01-25-240-101             Budget                         10    1
                                                                 Police Overtime Payroll                 
   23-00426   11  Payroll 3.31.23                     12,707.50  T-13-56-871-072             Budget                         11    1
                                                                 GRAY SUPPLY                             
   23-00426   12  Payroll 3.31.23                        432.00  3-01-25-252-100             Budget                         12    1
                                                                 Office Of Emergency Management Salary   
   23-00426   13  Payroll 3.31.23                      8,032.88  3-01-26-290-100             Budget                         13    1
                                                                 Roads Regular Payroll                   
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Check # Check Date Vendor                                                                                 Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Item  Description                       Amount Paid  Charge Account              Account Type   Contract   Ref Seq Acct

WIRES            wires                          Continued
 33123 Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll  Continued
   23-00426   14  Payroll 3.31.23                      2,213.61  3-01-26-290-101             Budget                         14    1
                                                                 Roads Overtime Payroll                  
   23-00426   15  Payroll 3.31.23                        180.00  3-01-26-290-101             Budget                         15    1
                                                                 Roads Overtime Payroll                  
   23-00426   16  Payroll 3.31.23                      1,121.32  3-01-26-305-100             Budget                         16    1
                                                                 Garbage Regular Payroll                 
   23-00426   17  Payroll 3.31.23                      1,843.12  3-01-26-310-100             Budget                         17    1
                                                                 Building & Grounds Payroll              
   23-00426   18  Payroll 3.31.23                        175.00  3-01-27-340-120             Budget                         18    1
                                                                 Animal Control Salary                   
   23-00426   19  Payroll 3.31.23                      1,585.00  3-01-27-360-100             Budget                         19    1
                                                                 Recreation Secretary Salary & Wage      
   23-00426   20  Payroll 3.31.23                      1,831.84  3-01-27-361-101             Budget                         20    1
                                                                 Dial-A-Ride Salary                      
   23-00426   21  Payroll 3.31.23                      6,112.04  3-01-29-390-100             Budget                         21    1
                                                                 Library Salary & Wages                  
   23-00426   22  Payroll 3.31.23                      1,881.35  3-01-31-445-100             Budget                         22    1
                                                                 Water Straight Time S/W                 
   23-00426   23  Payroll 3.31.23                      3,861.14  3-01-31-455-100             Budget                         23    1
                                                                 Sewer S/W                               
   23-00426   24  Payroll 3.31.23                        927.51  3-01-32-467-100             Budget                         24    1
                                                                 Recycling Payroll                       
   23-00426   25  Payroll 3.31.23                      6,780.10  3-01-43-491-101             Budget                         25    1
                                                                 Joint Court Salary/Wage                 
   23-00426   26  Payroll 3.31.23                         85.78  3-01-26-305-217             Budget                         26    1
                                                                 Garbage FICA                            
   23-00426   27  Payroll 3.31.23                        295.38  3-01-31-455-217             Budget                         27    1
                                                                 Sewer FICA                              
   23-00426   28  Payroll 3.31.23                        467.57  3-01-29-390-416             Budget                         28    1
                                                                 Library FICA                            
   23-00426   29  Payroll 3.31.23                        143.92  3-01-31-445-101             Budget                         29    1
                                                                 Water Overtime S/W                      
   23-00426   30  Payroll 3.31.23                      9,266.14  3-01-36-472-200             Budget                         30    1
                                                                 FICA General                            
                                                     143,987.30 
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:      4          0         387,805.25               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:      4          0         387,805.25               0.00 

Report Totals                    Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     96          1       1,600,627.00               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     96          1       1,600,627.00               0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Budget Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
Current Fund                          2-01            2,685.75             0.00             0.00         2,685.75                   
 
Current Fund                          3-01        1,507,382.00             0.00             0.00     1,507,382.00                   
 
Capital Account                       C-04           57,743.64             0.00             0.00        57,743.64                   
 
Grant Fund                            G-02            1,054.00             0.00             0.00         1,054.00                   
 
Animal Control                        T-12               49.00             0.00             0.00            49.00                   
 
Trust Other Accounts                  T-13           22,967.50             0.00             0.00        22,967.50                   
 
Escrow Cash Bonds                     T-14            8,745.11             0.00             0.00         8,745.11                   
                           Year Total:               31,761.61             0.00             0.00        31,761.61                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:            1,600,627.00             0.00             0.00     1,600,627.00                   


